

# RESERVE YOUR PLACE TODAY!!

# Indiana Lead & Copper Rule Revision Workshop

Register Online

www.inawwa.org

<u>Email</u> MaryJane.Peters@inawwa.org

> <u>Fax</u> 866-215-5966

Mail InAWWA PO Box 127 Brownsburg, IN 46112 FEES, TIME and LOCATION

Date & Time: February 15, 2024 10:00am—3:00PM

(Registration begins at 9:30am)

Location: MADE @Plainfield Facility

1610 Reeves Road Plainfield, IN 46168

Registration Fees: Member - \$60.00 ~ Non-Member - \$120.00

Join us for a packed day of networking and learning opportunities to equip yourself with tools for LCRR/LCRI compliance. Come find out how to navigate the lead and copper rule, including completing your inventory and communicating everything related to lead. You'll learn from nationally renowned specialists!

### Questions?? 866-213-2796

MaryJane Peters
Director of Finance & Admin.
866-213-2796—Office
855-215-5966—Fax
MaryJane.Peters@inawwa.org

Megan Fleming Administrative Assistant 317-446-4237 Megan.Fleming@inawwa.org

Indiana Section AWWA PO Box 127 Brownsburg, IN 46112

866-213-2796 Office 855-215-5966 Fax www.inawwa.org

#### REGISTRATION

System/Company Name	
Representative	
Address	
	County
Tel ()	Fax ()
Email	Total Due
□ Bill Us - PO#	☐ Email cc receipt to (If applicable)

Enclosed		

LI Email CC receipt to (If applicable)

CREDIT CARD- a 3% processing fee will apply

Name on Card \_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_

# The Voice for Indiana Water (TM)

### www.inawwa.org

#### 4.0 CONTACT HRS AVAILABLE

(Pending Approval)

Water, Wastewater

## Lead & Copper Rule RevisionWorkshop

Indiana Section American Water Works Association

presents

February 15, 2024 - Plainfield

Indiana Section AWWA and Indiana Rural Water Association

Two strong organizations have joined forces. We will continue to build on our strengths, allowing us to provide systems of all sizes with increased programming, training, & technical assistance.

Together we are

The Voice for Indiana Water ™

(IDEM approval pending 4 hours)

Indiana LCRR Overview

Stacy Jones; IDEM

Inventory Data Management & Tools & Demystify Predictive Modeling

Da Yu; Trinnex

Lead Detection Field Work & Tools

Scott Dompke; M.E. Simpson Co., Inc.

LCRR Program Management

Amrou Atassi; CDM Smith

**Utility Experience Sharing** 

Justin Meschter; Bloomington Utilities

**LCRR** Communication

Mike McGill; WaterPIO

### Don't Forget to Register for our 116th Annual Conference

April 8-11, 2024 Annual Conference Indpls Marriott Downtown Indiana Section AWWA PO Box 127 Brownsburg, IN 46112

**Return Service Requested** 

Lead & Copper Rule Revision
February 15, 2024 - Plainfield, Indiana